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Accession Number: 93-11
Fonds/Provenance: Rosemary Mulryan

Series Number: 
Title: Rosemary Mulryan Papers
Date Range: 1989 – 1992 
Extent: 1 linear foot (1 box)
Location: B1E (Row B, Bay 1, Shelf E)

Collection History: 
Rosemary Mulryan served as the President of the Gerber/Hart Board of Directors from 1989 – 1992.
Mulryan is an attorney focusing on adoption law and LGBT families. In 1988, she founded, with Mary 
York, one of Chicago’s first woman-owned law firms.

Custodial History:  
The collection donated in 1993 and received by Mike Sarna. The collection was accessioned on 
September 11, 1996 by Diane Asseln. The collection is in good condition and is in its original 
arrangement.

Scope and Content: 
The collection contains materials from Mulryan’s tenure as President. It includes correspondence, 
Board of Directors meeting minutes, and Gerber/Hart internal materials on financing, fundraising, 
personnel, contributors, and membership.

Arrangement: 

Series: 
1 Articles on Gerber/Hart, By-laws, and Miscellaneous Documents |  1990 – 1992
2 Correspondence | 1989 – 1992
3 Financial Reports and Budgets | 1989 – 1992
4 Fundraising – Committee Minutes, Correspondence, Notes, and Financial Reports | 1991 – 1992
5 Mailing Lists and Receipts for Donations | 1991
6 Fundraising – Contribution Letters and Donor Lists |  1990 – 1992 
7 Strategic Planning – Drafts, Minutes, and Correspondence | 1992
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8 Board of Directors Meeting Minutes and Reports | 1989 – 1992 
9 Personnel Committee – Meeting Minutes, Articles, and Correspondence | 1992
10 Fall Event Fundraiser Planning | 1992
11 Corporate Campaign | Undated
12 Lease | 1990
13 Communication Management, Inc. (CMI) Contract | 1991
14 Gay Chicago Book Reviews | 1991
15 Rib Rib Fest Benefit | 1989
16 Outloud: Coming Out Stories for the ‘90s Benefit | 1992
17 Membership File | 1989
18 Archives – Discussion and Article | Undated
19 Budget Reports | 1989 – 1990
20 Program Committee – Correspondence and Proposals | 1991 – 1992
21 Brochures and Fliers for Mailing | 1991
22 Staffing Procedures Manuals | 1989 – 1990
23 The Mayor’s Committee of Gay and Lesbian Issues (COGLI) Proceedings In Re the Matter of: 24 
Gerber-Hart Library, AZT for AIDS and Spousal Rights | 1989

Container List:

0.   Finding Aid

BOX 1

1. Articles on Gerber/Hart, By-laws, and Miscellaneous Documents, 1990 – 1992
2. Correspondence, 1989 – 1992
3. Financial Reports and Budgets, 1989 – 1992
4. Fundraising – Committee Minutes, Correspondence, Notes, and Financial Reports, 

1991 – 1992
5. Mailing Lists and Receipts for Donations, 1991
6. Fundraising – Contribution Letters and Donor Lists, 1990 – 1992 
7. Strategic Planning – Drafts, Minutes, and Correspondence, 1992
8. Board of Directors Meeting Minutes and Reports, 1989 – 1992

1. 1989 – 1990 
2. 1991
3. 1992

BOX 2

9. Personnel Committee – Meeting Minutes, Articles, and Correspondence, 1992
10. Fall Event Fundraiser Planning, 1992
11. Corporate Campaign, Undated
12. Lease, 1990
13. Communication Management, Inc. (CMI) Contract, 1991
14. Gay Chicago Book Reviews, 1991
15. Rib Rib Fest Benefit, 1989
16. Outloud: Coming Out Stories for the ‘90s Benefit, 1992

Rosemary Mulryan Papers 2



17. Membership File, 1989
18. Archives – Discussion and Article, Undated
19. Budget Reports, 1989 – 1990
20. Program Committee – Correspondence and Proposals, 1991 – 1992
21. Brochures and Fliers for Mailing, 1991
22. Staffing Procedures Manuals, 1989 – 1990

1. September 20, 1989
2. Revised November 12, 1990

23. The Mayor’s Committee of Gay and Lesbian Issues (COGLI) Proceedings In Re the 
Matter of: Gerber-Hart Library, AZT for AIDS and Spousal Rights, 1989

Separations: 
[Over-sized] Handwritten 1870 – 1994 Timeline Scroll of Gerber/Hart related events and people

Restrictions: 
None specified, but some membership information may be restricted.

Related Fonds | [Accession Number]: 
Barry Aldridge papers, 1995-1999 | 1996-P1
Kevin Boyer papers, 1989-1996 | 1994-8; 1996-9
Scott Burgh papers, 1992-1999 | xxxx-52
Veronica Drake papers, 1989-1995 | 1997-8
Joe Gregg papers, 1970-1987 | 1998-7
Randy Grisham papers, 1978-1983 | 1991-2
William C. Haddad papers, 1994-1999 | 2000-4; 2000-5; 2006-1
Dennis Halan papers, 1970-1974 | 1998-4
Ruth Ketchum papers, 1987-1994 | 1997-12
Donald G. Landers papers, 1998-2001 | xxxx-13
James Manahan papers, 1971-1982 | R1997-6
Hugh Mathis papers, 2002-2003 | xxxx-66
Rosemary Mulryan papers, 1989-1992 | 1993-3
Carole Powell papers, 1988-1991 | 1991-1
Gregory A. Sprague papers, 1976-1989 | xxxx-18
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Gay Libraries

Preferred Citation: 
[Identification of Item], Rosemary Mulryan Papers, Gerber/Hart Library and Archives, Chicago, 
Illinois

Language:
English

Repository: 
Gerber/Hart Library and Archives

Rosemary Mulryan Papers 3



Processed by: 
Amanda Kesek, Volunteer, April 13, 2019

Rosemary Mulryan Papers 4


	Gerber/Hart Library and Archives

